Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated ±15V
Dual-Output Configuration
MAX17682 Evaluation Kit D
General Description
The MAX17682 EV kit is a fully assembled and tested
circuit board that demonstrates the performance of the
MAX17682 high-efficiency, iso-buck DC-DC Converter.
The EV kit operates over a wide input-voltage range of

VLX 20V/div
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated ±15V
Dual-Output Configuration
MAX17682 Evaluation Kit D
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17682 when contacting these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers
MAX17682 EV Kit D Bill of Materials
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Wurth Electronik www.we-online.com
Murata Americas www.murataamericas.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
S. No. Designation Qty Description Maufacturer Par#1 Maufacturer Par#2
1 C1 1 47µF±20%, 80V, Aluminium electrolytic cappacitor PANASONIC EEE-FK1K470P
2 C2 1 10µF±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor(1210) MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12L SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CL32B106KBJNNN
3 C3 1 0.1µF±10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitor(0603) MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35 TDK CC0603KRX7R0BB104
4 C4 1 470pF±5%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor(0402) KEMET C0402C393K3RAC7867
5 C5 1 0.039µF±10%, 25V X7R cermaic capacitor(0402) YAGEO AC0402KRX7R8BB471
6 C6 1 .033µF±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor(0402) MURATA GRM155R71E333KA88
7 C7, C8 2 47µF±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor(1210) MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15
8 C9, C10 2 2.2µF±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor(1210) MURATA GRM32RR71E225KC01L
9 C11 1 2.2µF±20%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor(0603) MURATA GRM188R71A225ME15
10 C12 1 0.1µF±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor(0402) TDK C1005X7R1C104K050BC AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS  ATC530L104KT16
11 C13 1 2700pF±10%, 3kV X7R ceramic capacitor(1812) AVX 1812HC272KAZ1A
12 C14 0 47µF±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor(1210) MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15
13 D1, D2 2 Diode, 400V/1A, SMT DIODES INCORPORATED DFLU1400
14 R1 1 3.3MΩ±1% resistor(0603) VISHAY DALE CRCW06033M30FK
15 R2 1 274kΩ±1% resistor(0603) PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2743V
16 R3 1 102kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402102KFK
17 R4 1 4.42kΩ±1% resistor(0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF4421X
18 R5 1 82kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040282K0FK ROHM MCR01MZPF8202
19 R6 1 18kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040218K0FK
20 R7 1 10kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK YAGEO PHICOMP RC0402FR-0710K
21 R8 1 931kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402931KFK
22 R9 1 82.5kΩ±1% resistor(0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040282K5FK BOURNS CR0402-FX-8252GLF
23 R10 1 562Ω±1% resistor(0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF5620X
24 R11 1 0Ω±1% resistor(0805) VISHAY DALE CRCW08050000ZS PANASONIC  ERJ-6GEY0R00V
25 T1 1 EVKIT PART-TRANSFORMER; SMT-12; 3.2:1 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC 750343673
26 U1 1 MAX17682 TQFN10 4*4mm Iso buck DC-DC converter MAXIM MAX17682
27 U2 1 Shunt regulator SOT-23 DIODES INCORPORATED TL431BSA
28 JU1, JU2 2 Jumper Headers SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PEC03SAAN